
             Notice of Violation 
(3AAC 304.525)

This form, all information provided and responses are public documents per Alaska Public Records ACT AS 40.25

Date: License #/Type: 

Licensee: Address: 

DBA: AMCO Case #: 

This is a notice to you as licensee that an alleged violation has occurred. If the Alcoholic Beverage Control Board decides to act 
against your license, under the provisions of AS 44.62.330 - AS 44.62.630 (Administrative Procedures Act) you will receive an 
Accusation and Notice of your right to an Administrative Hearing.

Note: This is not an accusation or a criminal complaint. 

You are directed to respond in writing to this Notice of Violation within 10 days of receipt to explain what action you have taken to prevent a 
re-occurrence of this violation. FAILURE TO RESPOND TO THIS NOTICE OF VIOLATION WITHIN 10 DAYS WILL RESULT IN YOUR 
APPREARANCE, EITHER IN PERSON OR TELEPHONICALLY, BEFORE THE ABC BOARD AT THEIR NEXT REGULARLY SCHEDULED BOARD 
MEETING.IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT YOU RESPOND IN WRITING TO DOCUMENT YOUR RESPONSE FOR THE MARIJUANA CONTROL 
BOARD. 

*Please send your response to the address below and include your alcohol license number in your response.3 
AAC 304.525 (B) provides that upon receipt of a Notice of Violation, a licensee may request to appear before the Director and be heard regarding the 
Notice of Violation. The request must be made within ten days after receipt of the Notice and the Director must grant an appearance within ten days after 
receipt of a request. A Licensee shall respond, either orally or in writing, to the Notice..
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office 
ATTN: Enforcement 
550 W. 7th Ave, Suite 1600 
Anchorage, Alaska  99501 
amco.enforcement@alaska.gov 

Issuing Investigator:  Received by: 

SIGNATURE:  SIGNATURE: 

Delivered VIA:  Date:  

07-19-2018

City of Klawock

Klawock Liquor Store

Package Store-Community

6488-8 Klawock/Hollis Hwy, Klawock

AB18000844

During routine licensed premises inspection of Klawock Liquor Store it was found Becky Sutherland's 
alcohol server education card (TAP) had expired on 03-05-2018. The manager Donn'l Marvin-Looney 
had a valid TAP card and informed investigators she would have Becky complete the test on-line that 
day. On 07-19-2018 at 1734 hours I received an email with a certificate of completion of the TAP 
class for Becky Sutherland. 
 
This is a violation of AS 04.21.025(c) and 3AAC304.465 
 
******************************************************************************************************************* 
This is the second violation of the same statute/regulation within 12 months. On 08-10-2017 three 
employees were found to not have valid alcohol server education cards.

S. Johnson

Mail
Article #7012 3460 0000 2166 5335

mailto:amco.enforcement@alaska.gov


From: Leslie Isaacs
To: Davies, Jason M (CED)
Cc: Johnson, Steven M (CED)
Subject: RE: Klawock Liquor Store, License 3442, NOV AB18000844
Date: Thursday, September 20, 2018 3:37:36 PM
Attachments: NOV response AB18000844.pdf

Dear Sirs/Madams,
 
Here is the response for the NOV 18-000844
I am sorry for the delay in getting this to you. We did rectify the cause for violation the very same day we
received the notice. We have now created a plan so that this will not happen again.
 
If you have any further questions please feel free to contact me.
 
Leslie Isaacs
City Administrator
 

-----Original Message-----
From: Davies, Jason M (CED) [mailto:jason.davies@alaska.gov] 
Sent: Thursday, September 20, 2018 1:31 PM
To: Leslie Isaacs
Cc: Johnson, Steven M (CED)
Subject: Klawock Liquor Store, License 3442, NOV AB18000844
 
Afternoon,
 
                On 07/19/2018 Investigator Johnson mailed a Notice of Violation certified and it
was signed by a Lyon Galackianoff?? on 07/36/2018.  You were required to respond within
10 days of receiving the Notice of Violation.  You may respond to my email or mail it directly
to the address in my signature. 
 
Regards,
 
 

 
Jason M. Davies
Criminal Justice Technician I
AMCO Enforcement
Alcohol & Marijuana Control Office
550 W. 7th Ave, Suite 1600
Anchorage, AK  99501
Office (907) 754-3410
jason.davies@alaska.gov
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